
Notice of Public Sale 
 

The City of Dearborn Police Department will conduct a public auction sale of the below described 
abandoned or impounded vehicles on May 21st 2025 @ 10:00AM.  The auction will be held at J&T 
Towing, located at 27218 Currier in the City of Dearborn Hgts.  All vehicles are sold as is and are 
subject to towing, storage and other charges/fees.  The vehicles can be viewed the day of the 
auction.  The City of Dearborn reserves the right to reject any and all bids. All Bidders will be required 
to provide a government-issued identification at time of auction.  Minimum starting bids will be 
announced at beginning of auction.  Bidding will be in minimum increments of $25.00, unless 
otherwise noted. Bidders must speak clearly when communicating with the Officer. Purchased 
vehicles MUST be paid for in CASH IMMEDIATELY after the auction. Winning bidders MUST be present 
immediately upon completion of auction or vehicle(s) will be forfeited to J&T.  Non-paying bidders 
will not be allowed to attend future auctions and could be subject to civil action.  There will 
ABSOLUTELY NO EXCEPTIONS to this rule. Vehicles purchased at this auction must NOT be parked on 
City of Dearborn public streets or within driveways without proper registration. Repairs of vehicles WILL 
NOT BE ALLOWED within the impound yard property. Vehicles must be removed from J&Ts property 
within 4-days of purchase.  Vehicles may NOT be driven out of J&Ts property without insurance.  
Additional information should be directed to the Dearborn Police Dept. Auto-Pound Coordinator Unit, 
Officer Lenny Hughes at (313) 943-2259 or via email:  LHUGHES@DEARBORN.GOV 
 
 
 
# CFS # YEAR MAKE VIN MOD BODY DATE OF NOTICE REASON 
1 24-45583A 2013 CHEVROLET 1G11C5SA0DF322227  MAL 4D 7/24/2024 IMP 
2 24-45583B 2008 JEEP 1J8HR58248C101413 GCH 4D 7/24/2024 IMP 
3 24-46332 2012 CHEVROLET 2G1WG5E39C1318299 IMP 2D 7/18/2024 ACC 
4 24-46895 2012 BUICK 1G4GA5ER3CF170625 LCR 4D 7/24/2024 ACC 
5 24-47691 2015 JEEP 1C4NJDEB8FD117542 CMP SW 7/24/2024 ACC 
6 24-48083 2008 BUICK 1G4HE57Y48U136029 LUC 4D 7/22/2024 ABAN 
7 24-48145 2012 CHEVROLET 1GNKRGED8CJ148454 TRV SW 7/25/2024 IMP 
8 24-49010 2004 FORD 1FMYU93114KA87204 ECP SW 7/23/2024 ABAN 
9 24-49512 2017 CHEVROLET 3G1BE6SM6HS570479 CRZ 4D 8/7/2024 ACC 
10 24-49927 2010 FORD 2FMGK5BC8ABA18108 FLX SW 8/7/2024 ACC 
11 24-50296 2007 JEEP 1J8GR48KX7C668004 GCH SW 7/30/2024 ABAN 
12 24-52300 2008 FORD 1FAHP35N18W276481 FOC 4D 8/14/2024 ACC 
13 24-52505 2008 JEEP 1J8GN28K78W244912 LBY SW 8/16/2024 ABAN 
14 24-52811 2014 DODGE 2C3CDXCTXEH312267  CHA 4D 8/21/2024 ACC 
15 24-53753 2009 FORD 1FAHP35NX9W222341 FOC 4D 8/15/2024 ABAN 
16 24-54006 2014 HYUNDAI 5NPEB4AC1EH823594 SON 4D 9/4/2024 ACC 
17 24-54316 2016 FORD 3FA6P0T99GR200486 FUS 4D 10/9/2024 IMP 
18 24-55919 2008 FORD 1FAHP33N48W113732 FOC 2D 9/4/2024 IMP 
19 24-56361 2009 FORD 1FAHP36N09W190627 FOC 4D 8/26/2024 ABAN 
20 24-58043 2014 NISSAN 1N4AA5AP3EC493176 MAX 4D 9/11/2024 IMP 
21 24-58652 2006 FORD 1FTWW33P46EA65058 F35 PK 9/12/2024 IMP 
22 24-59081 2013 NISSAN 1N4AL3APXDC261090 ALT 4D 10/9/2024 ACC 
23 24-61148 2009 CHEVROLET 1G1ZG57B19F257100 MAL 4D 10/9/2024 ACC 
24 24-62063 2014 DODGE 2C3CDXCT1EH147340 CHA 4D 10/9/2024 ACC 
25 24-62937 2013 CHEVROLET 1G1JA5SHXD4195727 SON 4D 10/9/2024 ACC 
26 24-63285 2000 MERCURY 2MEFM75WYX613837 GMQ 4D 10/23/2024 IMP 
27 24-63553A 2013 LINCOLN 3LN6L2JK8DR801340 MKZ 4D 10/9/2024 ACC 
28 24-63553B 2011 HONDA 5FNYF4H51BB025731 PLT SW 10/9/2024 ACC 

mailto:LHUGHES@DEARBORN.GOV


29 24-64188 2005 DODGE 1B3ES56C15D107686 NEO 4D 10/9/2024 IMP 
30 24-65066A 2005 PONTIAC 2G2WS522051142901 GRA 4D 10/9/2024 ACC 
31 24-65183 2012 TOYOTA 4T1BF1FK4CU094026 CAM 4D 10/1/2024 ABAN 
32 24-66584 2007 LEXUS JTJGW31U072002388 RX4 SW 10/16/2024 ACC 
33 24-66610 2004 HONDA JHLRD68424C011286 CRV SW 10/7/2024 ABAN 
34 24-67286 2001 FORD 1FAFP55U61G203066 TAU 4D 10/16/2024 ACC 
35 24-67393 2017 JEEP 1C4PJMCS4HW634694 GCH SW 10/16/2024 ACC 
36 24-67984 2020 CHEVROLET 2GNAXUEV3L6202944 EQX SW 10/23/2024 ACC 
37 24-68299 2017 TOYOTA 2T1BURHE8HC839946 COA 4D 11/14/2024 ACC 
38 24-69702 2009 DODGE 3D4GG47B59T594645  JNY 4D 10/30/2024 IMP 
39 24-70116 2008 CHEVROLET 2G1WT58K289230265 IMP 4D 10/30/2024 ACC 
40 24-73082 2008 CHEVROLET 2CNDL33F286029069 EQX SW 11/13/2024 IMP 
41 24-73273A 1999 MAZDA 1YVGF22C8X5882493 626 4D 11/13/2024 ACC 
42 24-73273B 2018 CHEVROLET 1G1ZD5ST4JF188786 MAL 4D 11/13/2024 ACC 
43 24-74044 2002 FORD 2FTRX17282CA19844 F15 PU 11/6/2024 ABAN 
44 24-75242 2003 GMC 1GTCS19X838202183 SON PU 11/20/2024 IMP 
45 24-75746 2002 GMC 1GKEK13V22J300914 YUK SW 11/20/2024 ACC 
46 24-75861 2010 FORD 2FMDK3JC2ABB07343  EDG 4D 11/20/2024 IMP 
47 24-76109 2014 LINCOLN 3LN6L2GK9ER802067 MKZ 4D 11/20/2024 ABAN 
48 24-76450 2012 FORD 1FAHP3H2XCL348242 FOC 4D 11/15/2024 ABAN 
49 24-77283 2015 FORD 3FA6P0H74FR209845  FUS 4D 11/27/2024 ACC 
50 24-79102 2006 DODGE 2D4GP44L56R747312 CVN SW 12/5/2024 ACC 
51 24-79715 2011 FORD 3FAHP0HA1BR231624 FUS 4D 12/11/2024 ACC 
52 24-80148 2011 FORD 3FAHP0JAXBR137476 FUS 4D 12/11/2024 ACC 
53 24-81271A 1971 BUICK 433271H209225 SKY 4D 1/17/2025 IMP 
54 24-81271B 2007 MERCEDES WDDNG71X87A069499 G63 4D 1/15/2025 IMP 
55 24-81271C 2009 MERCEDES WDDNG86X19A262496 S32 4D 1/15/2025 IMP 
56 24-81271D 1981 BUICK 1G4AJ47A8BH258774 REG 2D 1/15/2025 IMP 
57 24-81271E 2003 CHEVROLET 1GBFG15T731193961 EXP VA 1/15/2025 IMP 
58 24-81306 2015 FORD 1FM5K8D85FGA95388  XPL SW 12/18/2024 ACC 
59 24-83103 2010 FORD 2FMDK3JC6ABB42158 EDG 4D 1/15/2025 ACC 
60 24-83389 2018 HYUNDAI 3KPC24A32JE012277 ACC 4D 12/25/2024 ABAN 
61 24-84259 2004 CHEVROLET 1G1ZT54874F120899 MAL 4D 1/15/2025 ACC 
62 24-84428 2011 FORD 1FAHP2FW5BG148408 TAU 4D 1/15/2025 IMP 
63 24-85761 2016 KIA 5XYPGDA31GG078737 SOR SW 12/31/2024 ABAN 
64 24-85892 2013 FORD 1FMCU0G91DUC12289 ECP SW 12/31/2024 ABAN 
65 24-85899 2013 FORD 1FADP3K29DL162989 FOC 4D 1/15/2025 ABAN 
66 25-00901 2013 CHRYSLER 1C3CCBCG8DN744029 200 4D 1/15/2025 ACC 
67 25-00990 2018 NISSAN KNMAT2MTXJP620908  RGE SW 1/15/2025 ACC 
68 25-04671 2009 CHEVROLET 2G1WB57K791292863 IMP 4D 1/30/2025 ABAN 
69 25-04925 2015 DODGE 2C3CDXBG9FH844003 CHA 4D 2/12/2025 IMP 
70 25-05426 2017 FORD 3FA6P0LU1HR385798 FUS 4D 2/12/2025 ACC 
71 25-05629 2017 NISSAN 1N4AL3AP5HC115590 ALT 4D 2/18/2025 IMP 
72 25-06300 2006 DODGE 2B3KA53H66H347763  CHA 4D 1/30/2025 ABAN 
73 25-07137 2002 SATURN 1G8JS54F12Y595899  100 4D 2/12/2025 ABAN 
74 25-09755 2000 DODGE 1B3ES46C9YD638147  NEO 4D 2/26/2025 IMP 
75 25-11194 2013 CHEVROLET 2GNALDEK4D6410141 EQX SW 3/5/2025 ACC 
76 25-11599 2009 DODGE 1B3LC56B49N522741  AVN 4D 3/5/2025 IMP 
 


